

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>FA No.203 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Rishab Ranghar, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. D.C.S. Rawat, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>3. Ms. Nisha Negi, the respondent, is personally present.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time.</p> <p>5. It appears that the parties may also settle the dispute, as appellant is not opposing the decree of divorce, instead he disputes the amount of compensation, which he has been ordered to pay.</p> <p>6. List this case on 06.01.2026 at 10:30 am. Parties may join the proceedings through V.C.</p> <p>(Alok Mahra, J.) (Ravindra Maithani, J.) 24.12.2025</p> <p>BS</p>