

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
D1-01			<p data-bbox="699 371 922 398"><u>FA No.203 of 2025</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 405 1246 439"><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 445 1114 479"><u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 517 1485 591">Mr. Rishab Ranghar, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p data-bbox="699 624 1485 698">Mr. D.C.S. Rawat, Advocate for the respondent.</p> <p data-bbox="699 732 1485 1128">Parties were called today. They joined the proceedings through video conferencing. In the pre-lunch session, some hopes were raised that if efforts are made, perhaps, parties may arrive at a settlement. They were given time to speak to each other. The matter was taken up at 2:15 p.m. The parties joined the proceedings through video conferencing, but they would inform that the matter could not be settled by them.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1164 1485 1238">The matter shall be heard on merits now.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1272 1485 1346">List this matter on 24.03.2026, for final hearing.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1491 911 1518">(Alok Mahra J.)</p> <p data-bbox="987 1525 1126 1552">06.01.2026</p> <p data-bbox="1166 1491 1481 1518">(Ravindra Maithani J.)</p> <p data-bbox="699 1552 730 1579">RV</p>